entity jointly selected and supervised by Class Counsel and Defendant to administer the 
Settlement. 

48. Settlement Class List

Settlement Administrator within fourteen (14) days of the entry of the Preliminary Approval Order. 

49. Settlement Fund non-reversionary common fund, paid by or on behalf 
of Defendant, in the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($750,000), including any 
interest accrued thereon after payment, this being the full and complete limit and extent of 

50. Settlement Payment
electronic payment to a Participating Settlement Class Member from the Settlement Administrator 
from the Settlement Fund.